

11
27.08.2025
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 7563 of 2025

**Shri Simanta Bhattacharjee
-versus
The West Bengal Pharmacy Council & Ors.**

**Mr. Atindra Chowdhury.
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Suman Sengupta,
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulik.
...For the State.**

**Mr. Joydip Kar, Sr. Adv,
Mr. Soham Banerjee,
Mr. Parashar Baidya.
...For WBPC.**

1. Affidavit-in-opposition by the respondent nos. 1 and 2 filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. It will be open for the petitioner to file reply to the same within a fortnight.
3. The parties are granted liberty to take steps for getting the matter heard before any other Bench having determination.
4. This matter will be heard along with WPA 17878 of 2025.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)