

**28.01.2026**  
Court No.25  
D/L No.6-7  
S. Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 17878 of 2025**

**CAN 1 of 2025**

**CAN 2 of 2025**

**CAN 3 of 2026**

**Debasish Bhattacharjee**

**Versus**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**with**

**WPA 7563 of 2025**

**Shri Simanta Bhattacharjee**

**Versus**

**The West Bengal Pharmacy Council (WBPC)**

**& Ors.**

Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Samrat Dey Paul

...for the Petitioner in  
WPA 17878 of 2025

Mr. Atindra Chowdhury (through VC)

...for the Petitioner in  
WPA 7563 of 2025

Mr. Jaydip Kar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Baidya

Mr. S. Banerjee

...for the WBPC

Mr. Amal Kr. Sen, Ld. AAG

Mr. Lal Mohan Basu

...for the State

Mr. Amritam Mandal

Ms. Swati Agarwal

...for the Applicant in  
CAN 1 of 2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has concluded his argument.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner has argued the matter at length but due to paucity of time hearing could not be completed.
3. Let the matter appear on tomorrow, i.e. 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 under the heading 'Urgent Motion' within five matters.

***(Krishna Rao, J.)***