

S/L 52+53
10.02.2026
Court. No. 25
sourav

WPA 17878 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025
With
CAN 2 of 2025
With
CAN 3 of 2026

Debasish Bhattacharjee
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

WPA 7563 of 2025

Shri Simanta Bhattacharjee
Vs.
The West Bengal Pharmacy Council
(WBPC) & Ors.

Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samrat Dey Paul
Mr. Subhomoy Paul

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Soham Banerjee
Mr. Parashar Baidya

...for the West Bengal Pharmacy Council.

1. Though the matter is listed as Item Nos. 52 & 53 of the today's list but due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner has mentioned the matters and submits that the interim order is till today and prayed for extension of interim order.
3. In view of the submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the interim order is extended till March 6, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
4. Let the matter remain in the list.

(Krishna Rao, J.)