

S/L 2  
11.03.2026  
Court. No. 25  
*suwayan*

WPA 7563 of 2025

Shri Simanta Bhattacharjee

Vs.

The West Bengal Pharmacy Council (WBPC) & Ors.

*Mr. Atindra Chowdhury*

*...for the petitioner.*

*Mr. P. Baidya*

*Mr. S. Banerjee*

*...for W.B.P.C.*

1. The date of the order in the order dated "13.02.2026" was inadvertently recorded as "13.07.2026".
2. Be it recorded that, the date of the last order shall be read as "13.02.2026".
3. Department is directed to carry out the necessary correction at once.
4. Other portions of the order dated 13.02.2026 remains unaltered.
5. Though by an order dated 13.02.2026 this Court has fixed the matter for C.A.V. but after going through the record, this Court is of the view one opportunity is to be given to the petitioner as the petitioner has challenged the election process.
6. The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file affidavit-in-reply.
7. Let affidavit-in-reply be filed within a week from date after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the respondents.

8. List the matter on 07.04.2026 under the heading  
“Urgent Motion”.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**