

S/L 9
10.04.2026
Court. No. 25
suwayan

WPA 7563 of 2025

Shri Simanta Bhattacharjee

Vs.

The West Bengal Pharmacy Council (WBPC) & Ors.

Mr. Atindra Chowdhury

...for the petitioner.

Mr. P. Baidya

Mr. S. Banerjee

...for W.B.P.C.

1. The petitioner has filed the affidavit-in-reply after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to go through the reply submitted by the petitioners.
3. Accordingly, case is adjourned.
4. Let the matter appear on May 13, 2026 under the same heading.

(Krishna Rao, J.)