

S/L 17
12.07.2026
Court. No. 25
suwayan

WPA 7563 of 2025

Shri Simanta Bhattacharjee

Vs.

The West Bengal Pharmacy Council (WBPC) & Ors.

Mr. Atindra Chowdhury

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Jaydip Kar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Baidya

Mr. S. Banerjee

...for W.B.P.C.

Mr. Amal Kr. Sen, Id. A.A.G.

Mr. Suman Sengupta

Mr. Amritalal Chatterjee

...for the State.

1. It is found from the record that by an order dated August 27, 2025 this Court has passed an order for hearing the WPA 7563 of 2025 along with WPA 17878 of 2025.
2. Let the matter be listed on February 13, 2026 under the heading "Urgent Motion" at the top.

(Krishna Rao, J.)