

S/L 11
13.07.2026
Court. No. 25
suwayan

WPA 7563 of 2025

Shri Simanta Bhattacharjee
Vs.

The West Bengal Pharmacy Council (WBPC) & Ors.

Mr. Atindra Chowdhury

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Jaydip Kar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Baidya
Mr. S. Banerjee

...for W.B.P.C.

Mr. Amal Kr. Sen, Id. A.A.G.
Mr. Suman Sengupta
Mr. Amritalal Chatterjee

...for the State.

1. The analogous matter was fixed yesterday and hearing of the said matter has been concluded.
2. As per the prayer made by the petitioner in the present case the matter is specially fixed today for hearing as “Urgent Motion” but when the matter is called the learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment.
3. This Court finds that the petitioner is not interested to proceed with the matter.
4. Accordingly, hearing concluded.
5. C.A.V.

(Krishna Rao, J.)